
Sandy Spring Friends School

2019-2020 Contact Information

Main School Phone		  301-774-7455			   Middle School Phone		  301-774-7455, ext. 160
Main School Fax		  301-924-1115			   Middle School Fax		  301-570-3152
Health Center Phone 		  301-774-7455, ext. 199		  Upper School Phone		  301-774-7455, ext. 109
Health Center Fax		  301-570-2819			   Upper School Fax		  301-570-4278
Lower School Phone		  301-774-7455, ext. 112		  Athletic Center Phone		  301-774-7455, ext. 146
Lower School Fax		  301-774-4590			   Athletic Center Fax		  301-570-2875

Academics
Assistant Head of  School		  David Hickson		  david.hickson@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 114
				  
Admissions & Financial Aid
Director of  Enrollment Management	 Tony McCudden		 tony.mccudden@ssfs.org		 301-774-7455, ext. 182
 	 (Grades 6-12, Day)
Director of  Lower School Admissions	 Ashaki Todman		  ashaki.todman@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 106
Dir. of  Financial Aid & Enrollment 	 Dawn Griffith		  dawn.griffith@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 231
	 Development				  
Director of  Boarding &  International	 Bill Mena		  bill.mena@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 163	
	 Admissions
Receptionist/Admissions Associate	 Marcia Johnson		  marcia.johnson@ssfs.org		 301-774-7455, ext. 101

Advancement
Director of  Advancement 		  Lauren Mossman	 lauren.mossman@ssfs.org	 301-774-7455, ext. 107
Director of  Stewardship			   Mimi Youmans		  mimi.youmans@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 162
Associate Dir. of  the Annual Fund	 Adrienne Chisolm	 adrienne.chisolm@ssfs.org	 301-774-7455, ext. 157
Associate Dir. of  Alumni Relations	 Dagmar Caramello	 dagmar.caramello@ssfs.org	 301-774-7455, ext. 164
Advancement Assistant			   Harry Leeser		  harry.leeser@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 174

Athletic Department
Athletic Director			   Steve Powers		  steve.powers@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 146

Auxiliary Programs, Rentals, Summer Camp & Summer Immersion Program
Director of  Auxiliary Programs		  Bill Mena		  bill.mena@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 163
Assistant Dir. of  Auxiliary Programs	 Jamie Price		  jamie.price@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 206 
Rentals					     Jamie Price		  rentals@ssfs.org			  301-774-7455, ext. 206

Bookstore & Café 
Bookstore & Café Manager		  Mary Mayes		  mary.mayes@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 127

Business Office
Chief  Financial Officer			   Carylton Ganong	 carylton.ganong@ssfs.org	 301-774-7455, ext. 103
Accounts Manager			   John Bell		  john.bell@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 105
Controller				    Jessica Groeger		  jessica.groeger@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 181
Director of  Human Resources		  Carolyn Miller		  carolyn.miller@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 197

Communications
Director of  Communications		  Margaret Rosser		 margaret.rosser@ssfs.org		 301-774-7455, ext. 117
Associate Director of  Communications	 Julie Mendez		  julie.mendez@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 184
	



Facilities & Operations
Chief  Operations Officer		  Laura Miyoshi		  laura.miyoshi@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 108
Director of  Facilities			   Troy Harris		  troy.harris@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 154
	 Maintenance Office									         301-774-7455, ext. 775
Assist. Dir. of  Facilities & Transportation	Cathryn Carnevale	 cathryn.carnevale@ssfs.org	 301-774-7455, ext. 177 
									       
Head of  School’s Office
Head of  School				    Tom Gibian		  tom.gibian@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 104
Executive Assistant			   Mary Lawson		  mary.lawson@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 104

Health Center/Nurses
Health Center Director			   Lisa Dyer		  lisa.dyer@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 120
Registered Nurse			   Andrea Strom		  andrea.strom@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 141	
Health Center Assistant			   Elizabeth Channer	 elizabeth.channer@ssfs.org	 301-774-7455, ext. 199	

Library (See also - Technology and Inquiry Guides)
Library Front Desk										          301-774-7455, ext. 780	
	
Lower School
Head of  Lower School			   Liza Long		  liza.long@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 159	
LS Administrative Assistant		  Pam Gilmer		  pam.gilmer@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 112
LS Counselor				    Joel Gunzberg 		  joel.gunzberg@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 118 	
LS Learning Specialist			   Beverley DiTusa		 beverley.ditusa@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 176
LS Learning & Literacy Specialist		 Courtney Benson	 courtney.benson@ssfs.org	 301-774-7455, ext. 311
	
Middle School
Head of  Middle School			   David Blake		  david.blake@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 119
MS Administrative Assistant		  Erin Ryan		  erin.ryan@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 160	
MS Counselor				    Erin Rose		  erin.rose@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 175
MS Learning Specialist			   Patti Lemere		  patti.lemere@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 116	
MS Dean of  Students			   Francis Zell		  francis.zell@ssfs.org 		  301-774-7455, ext. 221

Technology and Inquiry Guides
Director of  Technology			   Demetri Orlando 	 demetri.orlando@ssfs.org	 301-774-7455, ext. 214	
Technology Ticket/Help Line		  Tech Staff 		  tech@ssfs.org			   301-774-7455, ext. 111
	 Technology Staff:		  Matthew Denaburg, Rich Dyer, Rex Riley, Brian Wilkinson		
Director of  Inquiry Guides		  Sara Oestreich 		  sara.oestreich@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 171
	 Inquiry Guide Staff:		  Johanna Cowie, Aldona Joseph, kt Schroeder		  301-774-7455, ext. 780
	
Upper School
Head of  Upper School			   Jonathan Oglesbee	 jonathan.oglesbee@ssfs.org	 301-774-7455, ext. 123
US Academic Dean			   Rasha El-Haggan	 rasha.el-haggan@ssfs.org		 301-774-7455, ext. 136
US Administrative Assistant		  Kerry Foley		  kerry.foley@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 109
US Dean of  Students			   Ben McClellan		  ben.mcclellan@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 121	
US Dir. of  College Counseling		  Chris Miller		  chris.miller@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 178
Assoc. Dir. of  College Counseling	 Candice Ashton		 candice.ashton@ssfs.org		 301-774-7455, ext. 190
US Counselor				    Nicole Banks		  nicole.banks@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 138
US Learning Specialist			   Shannon Needham	 shannon.needham@ssfs.org	 301-774-7455, ext. 122 
Registrar & Program Coordinator		 Meredith Shankle	 meredith.shankle@ssfs.org	 301-774-7455, ext. 110
Experiential Learning Coordinator	 Sunshine Klein		  sunshine.klein@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 143
Director of  Boarding Program (Interim)	 Bill Mena		  bill.mena@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 163
Assist. Dir. of  Boarding/Dorm Office	 John Fahey		  john fahey@ssfs.org		  301-774-7455, ext. 790


